COUNTY OF ERIE

CHRIS COLLINS

COoUNTY EXECUTIVE

June 22, 2011
Immediate Consideration Requested

The Honorable

Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street — Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Reconstruction of John Street (CR 573) and Bloomingdale Avenue (CR 573)
From Route 93 to Village Line
Village of Akron, Town of Newstead, Erie County
Projeet No. CAP-573-11

Honorable Members:

The Department of Public Works is requesting the County Executive to be authorized to award
and enter into an agreement with the responsible low bidder for the reconstruction of John
Street/Bloomingdale Avenue Project, establish a construction contingency and execute a change
order with project engineers LiRo Engineers, Inc. for construction inspection and services during
construction.

Should your honorable body require further information, I encourage you to contact the
Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner. Thank you for your consideration on
this matter.

Sincerely,

CHRIS COLLINS
Erie County Executive

RATH BUILDING » 95 FRANKLIN STREET » BUFFALO, N.Y. - 14202 » (716) 858-6000 » WWW.ERIE.GOV Comm. 16E-2

Page 1 of 14




MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature
From: Department of Public Works/Office of the Commissioner
Re: Reconstruction of John Street (CR 573) and Bloomingdale Avenue (CR 573)

From Route 93 to Village Line
Village of Akron, Town of Newstead, Erie County
Project No. CAP-573-11

Date: June 22, 2011

e e i
SUMMARY

Request authorization for the County Executive to award and enter into an agreement with the
responsible low bidder for the reconstruction of John Street/Bloomingdale Avenue Project once
bids are taken and the lowest responsible bidder is determined, establish a construction
contingency, and execute a change order with project engineers LiRo Engineers, Inc. for
construction inspection services during construction.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The total cost for the construction phase of this project is currently estimated at $1,924,600.00.
Currently, $1,000,000.00 is available in SAP B.11028 - 2011 Bloomingdale, John Street, Duerr
Road, Brighton Road and East Avenue Project, contingent upon authorization of the 2011 bond
sale, and $924,600.00 is available in SAP B.21007.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

'Due to the summer Legislative recess during the months of August and September it is necessary
that this approval be granted, so that the Contract can be awarded to allow the Contractor to
begin construction as soon as possible with the proper-amount of funding being available.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Village of Akron has committed to taking over the ownership of the roadway once it is
rebuilt and accepted. In order not to delay the project, it is recommended that the County
Executive be authorized to execute an agreement with the responsible low bidder, establish the
construction contingency, and execute a change order with project engineers LiRo Engineers,
Inc. once bids are taken and analyzed.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION

The construction phase of the Project will not be fully implemented this year and as a result,
turning over the road to the Village of Akron will be delayed.

Comm. 16E-2
Page 2 of 14




STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL

The lowest responsible bidder will be determined by the Department of Public Works, and a
contract will be:awarded. The County Executive will then execute the construction contract and
a construction contingency will be established, A negotiated change order with project engineers
. LiRo Engincets, Inc. will be executed. Construction will begin as soon as possible depending on
the weather and the availability of materials. The Department of Public Works will notify the
Legislature; for information only, . with the bid results and the low bidder.

COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE REVIEW

The proposed legislation has been reviewed by the Compiroller’s Office and is related toan
authorized capital project for which there are sufficient revenues for the: actlon proposed,

ﬂth:u[aﬁz b, o Fw{( 3.

> B.21007 - caok, ¥92¢ g ©
oot A "9 fo0
LORNE STEINHART B .ilog@
Deputy Comptroller

Comptroller’s Office

GIS/EC/Is
File-Copy (DPW.6.22.11-12.John-Bloomitigdale Reconstruction, dccx)

© O"kﬁi«r Awd 'c;_w;w/d 16 trgnod Ha cmc/wp%/é« 71‘34')?.@" detmedvole.
&(aiam-»:y/oﬂ./sﬂ'ahs%

@ T’Lﬁ\ P«q{cﬁ'{M anclioliof o, M ol Boval spde . [/é,u{ émge/_//u{ |
M/W %ww{m, awachll oice Ho éw{p«aceeoé ot ecoser]s

Comm. 16E-2
Page 3 of 14




A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

RE: Reconstruction of John Street (CR 573)
and Bloomingdale Avenue (CR 573)
From Route 93 to Village Line
Village of Akron, Town of Newstead,
Erie County
Project No. CAP-573-11

WHEREAS, the Reconstruction of John Street/Bloomingdale Avenue Project will be
advertised, bid, and ready for award of construction contract to the responsible low bidder; and

WHEREAS, this project for the Reconstruction of John Street and Bloomingdale Avenue
{CR 573) (the “Project™) was authorized by this honorable body via Comm.11E-11 of June 24,
2010; and

WHEREAS, the Project is currently estimated at $1,924,600.00; and

WHEREAS, due to the Legislative schedule during the summer months of August and
September 1t is necessary that this approval be granted, so that the Contract can be awarded to
allow the Contractor to begin construction as soon as possible; and

WHEREAS, in order to facilitate the construction of the reconstruction of John
Street/Bloomingdale Avenue, it will be necessary for the County to execute the construction
contract with the responsible low bidder and establish a construction contingency; and

WHEREAS, a change order must be negotiated and executed with LiRo Engineers, Inc.
for construction inspection and services during construction.
NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT

RESOLVED, that the 2010 Consolidated Bond Resolution that included the 2010 Capital

Project Bridge and Road Reconstruction projects Federal Aid description is hereby amended to
include the reconstruction of John Street and Bloomingdale Avenue; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Executive be authorized and is hereby directed to award
and exccute a Contract for the Reconstruction of John Street/Bloomingdale Avenue Project
Number CAP-5723-11, between the County of Erie and the lowest responsible bidder, establish a
construction contingency and execute a negotiated change order between the County of Erie and
project engineers LiRo Engineers, Inc., contingent upon the authorization of the 2011 bond sale,
in an amount not to exceed $1,924,600.00; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Department of Public Works will provide the Erie County
Legislature, for information only, as to what contractor was the successful lowest responsible

Comm. 16E-2
Page 4 of 14




bidder for the Reconstruction of John Street/Bloomingdale Avenue, Project Number CAP-573-
11; and be it further

RESQLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature be instructed to forward five (5) certified
copies of this resolution to the Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner, and
one copy each to the Office of the County Executive, the Division of Budget and Management,
and the Office of the Comptroller.

Comm. 16E-2
Page 5 of 14




OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE: 7/12/11

PROJECT TITLE: B21007 2010 Cémetery Rd Bridge Construction

1) IS THE REASON FOR THIS CONZRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES _ NO

IF NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES $ 924,600.00

TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $ 924,600.00
LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE $_ 0
TOTAL COMMITMENTS s 0
AVATLABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OF REQUEST  $ 924,600.00-

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT: 924,600.00
NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS $ 0

COMMENTS: Cash in project: $924,600.00 | .
OK, per Bond Counsel, to amend description of project to-inchide Bloomingdale/John Street,

C 4 7
REQUEST APPROVED: [
REQUESTDENIED:
DATE: 0/@4‘?. (8. Lol e

o o . Comm. 16E-2
ViAccounting/Capital/Rule 2,34/Coprpiroller: Appropriation R_mc\pggg 6 of 14




Projects Budget ccnsumpﬁign'Report Date: 07/12/2011 N Page: 1L/ 3

Fﬁnd/ Group ' 410, .520
Funds ‘Centexr  # _ o ) o _ )
Funded Program B.21007 (2010 Cemetery R4 Bridge Comstruction )

Gouin

44507 : o h 83,220, 61-
. b} . G Ga|  924,600.00- 924, 600.00~| 841,379.39-

*  Revenue ' ' ' 924, 600.00- 934, 600.00~| - 924,600.00-
- CAPTTALPROJECTS _ _ 924,600.00 | 1924,600.00 | S
*  Expense . 924,600.00 - | 924,600.00

*% Commitment Ttem N _ | 924,600.00~-

Comm. 16E-2
Page 7 of 14




Capital Trial Balance:

Date Printed: 07/12/20i% -Cliént&lﬂ@iPagé: 2 of 2

Fund{s) : 400, .599 Fiscal Year: 2011 Projéct (s) :B.21007

Period: 1 to 18

2010 Cemetery Rd Bridge Conétruétion

934, 600. 00 924,600.00

924,600, 00 924,600.00

83,220.61~| 83,220.61~

841.379.39-| 841.379,35-

*  Revenues 534, 600.00- 924, 600.00%
£+ Total ) '

Comm. 16E-2
Page 8 of 14




2010 CONSOLIDATED RESD:

STTACHMENT B: | 2010 CAPITAL BEUDGET BOND RESGLULION ~ PROJECT COMPUNENTS| |
i Reso #25-2010 Dtd. 2!4-‘10 {.‘.omm 3E-5 (as amendel: 2010}
SOLUMN # B A A-1 B [+ E ¥ &
i SAR ) | . . . AMOUNT OF STATE or PR PPU e CAPITAL
LIS | erou. P‘?&iff; :f:ﬁ;ﬂ;‘m SRR | uanaTeD | sonps. | reoeraLAp | FOSA-BOURCE)  gup 11000 PROJECT DETAILS BUDGET PAGE
i MO, i . . AUTHORIZED. EXPECTED. S rofarente: . REFERENC_E__
P;f )‘!I?:(c) Tha County must provide-annual® capmal maImenance amﬂ
- rapairé 10 the: County owned staditim facilties pursuant 1o the
. 2010 REHABILITATION OF RALPH | terms of the Lease Agreemient between thg Erls County]
1 A21002 {WILSON STADIUM {ORCHARD 3 5 3,000,000 § 3,000,000 Stadium Comoration dand. the Buffalo Bills,  Funding ‘In-the| B-107, 100 & 118
PARK]) 2040 Caplw! Budgot continges the' rehabilitation pragraim 2t
the. Stadiom, Including pavipg werk, plumbing.. electrigal,
HVAC and genaral construciion work,
15:yrs, As per the agreernent signed by the County in 2004, the
: Far. 18(c)  {County is commiltad to provide capital funding to implerment
] 2010 BOTANICAL GARDEN ’ ) [the Master Plan Implementaden for the Garders totaling $9° |- .
2 A21003 | MASTER PLAN. 1MPLEMENTATION b $ 1,000,000 | $. 1,000,000 millfon duiing the perod of 2008:2018, Funding nths 2010 | B=107, 109-& 118}
AND REHABILITATION (BUFFALGD) ' jCapital budget continues funding the next but ot {imited to .
: phase, tonstrugtion of the Griowlng' Hause and mxsceuanecus :
work
15 yrs. This phase of work is the continuation of ‘Gaunty. capital
2010 BUFFALO-NIAGARA ) Par. 12(a)2)  |projécts stoked It 1094; This phase. wil fund, but not be! o
3 A2I004 [CONVIENTION CENTER .8 $ 1,006,000 & 4,000,000 limited 10, the rénovations to the kiichen, marquee sigh 8 front B-107,109 & 118
REHABILITATION (BUFFALGY ertrance, ‘exhibitlon: hall rendvation and miscellanesus):
. furriture; fixtiures & equipment,
} L 15 yrs, This project will ¢onfinue. 16, fund: the next phase of the
2010 COURT FACILITY EXTERIOR. Par. 12{a)}2) |construction: and ‘deslgn, but: not be iimited to;- exterior
4 P A2005 [ENVELDPE, WATERPROOFING s § 1,250,000 § 1,259,000 watarproefing.gnd sealant-work at Erig County Cour bullding| B-107, 109.& 118
AND REPAIRS (BUFEALD) ’ ! ) and exterlor masenry, waterproofing and sealant work at Old
County Hall, s¥e work & mlscellaneous wark.
§ - u
15 y7s..
Pat, Th@mztu‘lo cla;g[ltal ;wtmlagr Ifr?t%;?T provides fr.;r regab};htalt;o:
i i . . i WOk 1o nclude; but.not-lim| 0, pavemant and-shoulder| )
& B.21001 gg‘gé’;:g %O?J\ET;RLV??I;E) c s 8,000,000 F § 1,800,000 $ 4200000 widening, drainage improvements, sight distance and. safety} B-167, 110°& 118 |

improvements. . Completion “of thiese: pmjects will result in
future operating and mamtenance savmgs

i
o

Page 1cf7 Comm. 16E-2

Page 9 of 14

gt = IPEE



2010 CONSQLIDATED RESO

EH&CHMENT"B: ’ J2010-CARITAL BUDGET BONDE RESOLUTION ~ PROJEGT CUMPONENTSI
B | Reso #25.2040 Bidk, 2!4)"10 Comm 3E—5 [as amenﬁed 2010}
SOLUNN# A A B c AN E" 3 3
AP - . ' . T TAMOUNTOF | STATE of AL SOURT RU ' - CAPITAL
; - RIP e . .
Hey | PROL, P ag,’:fg:f :frposgq” e :MAExSl;\T.;l['m L%DST BONDS | FEDERAL AID LOCR‘E:-’,;?L?:CE Sec, 11,002 PROJECT DETAILS BUDGET PAGE
-l o - B e VM SO aurvorizen || ExpEcTEn RE rofeionge: : REFERENCE

2010 BRIDGE AND RO,
REGONS‘T

{2010 BRIDGEAND ROAD.
RECONSTRUCTION 1

2010 BRIDGE AND ROA
|RECONSTRUCTION PRO.
FEDERALAIDPROGRA

| REINT I'ERSECTIONS
constricTIO!

[ Bistthe

| 206 BRIDGE
| REGONSTRUCTION PROJ
. \FEDERAL AID PROGRAN
. |CEMETYERY R BRIDGE

" | CONSTRUCTION !

" oageont

5 ﬁ;é i REGONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
21098 I FEDERAL AID PROGRAN : CEDAR

Bﬁd?jﬂd&"‘ﬁa
| ST BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI : e

iritiges Mapln Ruad 1ntersectlons and bridge palntlng. '

Page 20f 7 Comm. 16E-2

Page 10 of 14

e



OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE: 7/12/11

PROJECT TITLE: B.11028 2011 Bloomingdale/John/Duerr/Brighton/East Ave
Reconstruction

1) 1S THE REASON FOR THIS C‘OVﬁAcT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES _\/ NO

IF NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES $  1,000,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $ _ 1,000,000.00
LESS: TOTALEXPENDITURE TO DATE $ 0
TOTAL COMMITMENTS $__ 0

AVATLABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OFREQUEST §  1,000,000.00

1LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1,000,000.00

&9
o

NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS

COMMENTS: Funding for this ptoject is contingent on the anthorization of the
2011 Bond Sale. There will be funding available once we receive the bond proceeds.

REQUEST APPROVED: ~¢/34
4 g

REQUEST DENIED:

pate: N/, /2, 201/
v /7

. . _ Comm. 16E-2
V:Accounting/Capiiat/Rule 2. 34/Comptroller Appropriation Revie\pg@é 11 of 14




Projects Budget Consumption Repert

Page}

1

Date: 07/12/2011

Fundf@rouﬁ 

Furids Center *

Funded Progfam B,11028

410..520

{*

)

(2011 Bloomingdale/John&Duerr Rd;Brighton

1,000,000, 00~ |

- 1,000,000.00~

Rewvenue

1,066,600.00-

1, 000,000,060~

- CAPTTALPROJBET!

1,000,000.0¢

:lpaoaboqq.oo

*

Expense

1,000,000-00

1,000,000, 00 |

*¥% Commitment Item

Comm. 16E-2
Page 12 of 14




2011 CONSOLIDATED RESO

ATTACHMENT.Bi: | - T'tm Q&F‘ITAL BUDGET BOND RESQLUTIQN PRQ._!EQT COMPONENT, s
i i - Bond Roso #78-2047, dtd, 4128117
cown;m # A A B [+ D I E F . G
SAP | BTIOR: e o Awe | e 1" AMOUNT OF STATE or T PPU CAPITAL ~ T
LINE.| PROJECT DESCRIPTION SPECIFIC, CLASS | ESTIMATED: My ARl | LOCAL SOURCE ‘ ‘ .
NO. Pﬁgd. _ (obfect or purpbso) OR COMBINATION | MAXIMUM COST| &Usggrizﬁ o FEDERA_F AD REVEHUE S::‘c_. 1:-_0(3:1 BUDGET PAGE ‘ N PQOJEF:T pgs_pmpmn
’ ) o ’ ) This profett.will provide the'local Coisnty share méleh to funds suppliad by FHWA;
FEMA'and WEP. Woik will ¢onslst of répalrs {o damaged infrastructure duete
. a0 FEMA, FHWA AND EWP ) ) . 5 vrs, dectared disasters. The Stale and Federal shargof this projeet tials $15,612,500,
g | BA1022 MATCHROAD RECONSTRUCTION G’ $ I7.onoocof § 1,887.500( 8 15.812,500 Phg pos 8107, 111 &118[Total projéct cost Is $17,000,000, Funds wil beused:on infrastructura Including:but
(COUNTYWIDE) ' aad not imited tor Zoar Valiey Road, New Oregon.Read, Yermant Ml Road, Jennings
Road, lenox Road, Wast Backer Road, Hunters Greek Nead, Spingyite Boston Rogd,
: Vaughn Street eng Wast Tikan Road,
i : 2011 FEMA PROJECTS/ROAD: : "~ 15y7s, ) 1a|This will fund engineenng desian serdees for two projscts previously damaoet by
i . B.11923 [nesigy (COUNTYVWITE) N § 100,000 $ 1_00.039 Iy Far. 20 B507, 111 & 118 severe storms; Zoar Valley Road Site:2 and Vermont Sireet Siteg, .~
11| Baraoe ﬁ?&;iﬁ,‘:‘}gﬁ?ﬁmﬂﬁm‘ga =3 §  tooools 10000 2 B-107, 111 & 158| This will fung ROW acquisition for Vermont Sitreet Slte 8, Town of Hofland;
1 ES SN ) . ) . THig 16 the folrthiyear of. 2 fltéen year prograny| lo mnlntnln our 1 187 cenlerllne miles]
i 2011 PRESERVATION.OF ROARS . : _ 15 yrs. i of roads, The plan 15 to tebiiiid or rehabliitate vasious roads . thrivghout the County
12 | B.11023 CONSTRUCTION (COUNTYWIDE) c §  1.500,000( % 1,500,000 Par. 20: B107, 1128118 based on pavement condltion rating needs, Roadshave been evaluated and ranked
’ ) based on conditiohs with vpeclﬂc selithates devolopod per toad (6 address eongems
] 2011 PRESERVATION CF . { 20yrs ] T [THs 18 the founh yoar of a lifteen year.program to. malniain the 278 hridges greatei)
13 | B.11026 [BRIDGES AND CULVERTS i $ 1,000,000] $ 1,000,000, F'é\ry 10 B-107, 142:& 118 |than 20" &n Caunty highways aind 480 small bridgeés witha span between 5 o 20 that
CONSTRUCTION (COUNTYWIDE) 4. : have t¢ be malntaingd and/or replaced.
. |2011 PRESERVATION OF B : 3 yis This I5 the fourth year of a fifleen year program lo m:!lnla[n the 2?3 oridges greater]
14 8,11027 |BRIDGES AND CULVERTS 8 $ 122000 & 122,900 Par gzé id) B-107,"112.8 118 than'20"on Sounty Highways and 460;small Bridges with-a span bétwoeeh 5 10 20" hat
DESIGH {COUNTYWIDE) i ! - havé to he maintalned and/or replaced. -
* 2074 BLOOMINGDALEMOHN AND ;
we ; i 15 yrs. . This project Is a two year program for complete reeonstruclion of Bloordlngdale/Jobin
15 1 B.41028 |DUERR ROAD: BRIGHTON AND © $ 10000001 § 1000000 =y B-107,112% 118
. EAST AVENUE (COUNTYWIDE) ! ) ’ TR Par. 20 D, Brighton, and East-Ave localed In Akron, Orchad Park gnd Torawanda,
2011 DAM SAFETY AND ] ThlspmJectwlll fund the reconstruclion of the Ten dams that are owned by the.County,[
4 : PRESERVATION . oy o 20 yrs: Inspactions woild be doné’on ah a5, needed basis and repalrs mage to meet the
18 | BA02% | eseoNSTRUCTION. c $  7S0000| $ 750,000 par,10. | PIOL112& M\ vanEs guideliies. Presently, tia County owns one: high hazard dam ang onel
(COUNTYWIBE), medium kazand dam with the femiaining being lowihazard doms.
The. County has 278 bridges grealer than 20° on County highways and 460 smaﬂ]
- ;. 2011 EMERGENGY BRIDGE WORK] . _ y 5 yrs. 407 bridgesvsﬂlh 2 5pan betvaen 5 16020 that have to be maintalned. This. project wWoukl
7] Baggal DESIGN {COUNTYWIDE) § § 150,000 % zsu_,m;o: Par, 52{2nd) BAOT 1138118 be. ised to addrass emergancy.deslgn werk far bildgss that are flagged during the
. inspection cygles.
- — e e ] The Counly nas 278 bridges grealer wad 20 on CCUnty highways and 4560 small
2011 EMERGENGY BRIDGE WORKA |
L SRIDGEWOR . . . : 204rs. .‘ kridges with 2 span between 5' 10 20" thal have te be maintained: This project would
18 | B30 RECONSTRUCT!ON ¢ 5 SDG’-OODi s 500,000 Par. 10 8167, 113G 18 be used 1o address emerpeticy reconstruction work for bridges that are flagged diring
(GOUNTYWIRE):
the Inspection cycles.
' "Thls prolect, State. F'ollutant Diseharge Elimination Syslam (SPDES}. |5 the seéond
2014 ENVIRONMENTAL ) 5 yrs.. = ) yeair of 2 multh-year project o comeleta tha mapping of slonm water shed arez, storm)
19 | BA10%2. [COMPLIANCE SPDES 5 k] 300,000 § 300,000 Bar Ez(zn & B-107, 113.& 118 |sswer system and recsiving waters, New York Skta DEC MS4 parmil hel by the,
{COUNTYWIDE) ! - hlhad Countyrequires hat tha mapping, ta the exient possible, take place within the five year
! ife: of the permit with pretiminary storm sewer shed m:lpping
2077 VIDRO AND DOOR CONTROL . L This project will. fund teplazemeantof the, securlty video syslem with new Lpgraded.
20 | Adqpoy |UPGRADES-ERIE COUNTY ‘ c 3 +900.000] §  1.e00000 Syrs, B-107, 114, & |cufnponents. Siich as domeras, cata processing/slorage equlpment sad user|
" CGRRECT!DNAL EACILITY & e e ‘Paf, 32 118 Interfaces, it will also replace existing deterloraled control mechanisms for dhe s ity
HOLDING CENTER doors thioughout bioth fac\l!tles.
This projeclwd] fund necessarylabnmlory tns\mmenlauon upgradesio meet’ dlagnoshc
) . testing capabililes and capaclies. Curment Instrumentation. is "based on .cider
2011 PUBLIC HEALTH LAB . ;.
TR ; : . o 5 yrs; B-107, 144-115, |technology and has reached s useful lifospan, Improvement of Instturnentation wil
21 | Ai008 1N8TRUMENT&TIOSU o ot 5 7{0,000f §- 454,400 % 255,600]. pay 52 118 ovide state-of-the-arlexpabilios to Suppo tesling of puUblic health slgnificance el
g IMPROVEMENTS (BUFFALO) is not-duplicated i the westemn region of New' York Siale.. Slate. ald of 255,600 ig
|avaniablefor this projact making the total: prc:]ect $710,000.
K ‘This. projectwill fund the replacament of the current PalhAssist software program lhat
- ; 3 tracks: ok reports o death and toxicology casawarlc Inciuding drinking and -trg
2011 MEGICAL EXAMINER « & ves; B:1 i
4 ; Fre. o ; ¥ 307,118, & [intoxicatiort while driving casas. PathAssist S ng longar sipported by Is. paren
2z | A11008 | SOFTVIARE UPCRADES < & 260,000) § 260,500 Par. 52 119 company tier 15 it supported By the County's BISS depariment, The replacarment
(BUEFALG) software is VerllCt CME & LIMS Softwara and the project Ingludes Software, nstal o
i transiiion of.all old files over an elghl week perod;
. o £ This project provides for 1he actuisilon of varous pleses of eguipment. Thls Include:
23 | Es400 écgngRIE COMWS%OE EGE: c. & d80G000] 5 1,804,000 Ps Y r?;'p_ B-108, 115, & 120]vehicles, bulldings and grounds equipment, labortaryand technical equipment a5 wallp
UIPMENT (GO DE) ) ar 3 as fumiure and fixturés for all theee eampuses.
Page Jof-4

Comm. 16E-2
Page 13 of 14




_ , R COMPTROLLER'S
TO: LORNE STEINHART, DEPUTY, COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE  REGE|VED

PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS REQUIRING RULESS {1 JUL 1| PH .3:55

B CONTRACT APPROVAL CHECKLIST
CONFIRMATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT COMPLETE ITEMS | THROUGH 5
1, CONTRACTOR'S NAME Low Bidder TBD and LiRo Engineers
2. AMOUNT OF CONTRACT Not to exceed $1,924,600.00
3. PROJECTNUMBER B.21007 $924,600.00
B.11028 $1,000,000.00
4. PROJECT TITLE 2010 Cemstery Road Bridge Reconstmcﬁen and

2011 Bloomingdale/Tohn
Street/Duert/Brighton/East Ave Reconstruction

S Funding questions: Charles A. Sickler, PE at 8372
5.  DEPARTMENT CONTACT Letter pickup: Lynn:Sacha at 8301

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE COMPLETE ITEMS 6 A

B.A1007 - CashF gl tpg @
6.  AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS $ 6. 1108
7. PERFORMED BY C Ukt
Date Seni to Comptroller’s Office: yIuncj 24; 2011 4

Q oKt A Counat, S sl dethiplions of profes %
e enw 7 A
() Lo paieel Ll S bz L 200 MMJ

Lluhe ol S qufflerond funding o 2 degueol

* "Comm. 16E-2
Page 14 of 14






